| 190  |   |   |  |
|--|---|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)<br>(Rev. 6-93)  | RF^^^   | 4 2001  | Docket No.:                                  |
| OMB No. 0651-2011 (exp.4/94)<br>Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar<br>TM05/REV03  AUG 1 5 2001              | T 08-2  | 1 - 2001  | XTM-9468                                     |
| Tab settings → → →   |   |   | ▼ ▼  |
| To the Honorable Compissioner  | Patents 101   | 817512 hed origina  | I documents or copy thereof.                 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les):   | / /   | 2. Name and address of receivin   | g party(ies):                                |
| Stride Tool Inc.   | 18/15/01  | Name: RUI Royal Internation   | nal Corp.                                    |
|  |   | Internal Address:   |  |
| <ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☒ Corporation-State Delaware</li></ul> | <ul><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul> | Street Address: 165 Montee Province: Qu<br>City: St. Laurent  | nebec Country: CANADA<br>States ZIP: H4T 1T9 |
| Other  |   | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _   |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  | ☐ Yes ☒ No  | Association   |  |
| Nature of conveyance:  |   | <ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>   |  |
| ✓ Assignment   | ☐ Merger  | ☑ Corporation State C   | anada  |
| ☐ Security Agreement   | ☐ Change of Name  | ☐ Other   |  |
| Other  Execution Date: May 24, 2001  |   | If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es) | ☑ Yes ☐ N<br>cument from                     |
|  | Additional numbers  | 1,923,333 VECTOR  ☐ Yes ☒ No  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:               |   | Total number of applications are registrations involved:  | 1  |
| Name: Ronald E. Shapiro  |   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):   | \$ \$40.00                                   |
| Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Se   | ymour and Pease LLP   | , ,   | φ \$40.00                                    |
| 1828 L Street, N. W.   |   | ☑ Enclosed  |  |
| Eleventh Floor   |   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |
| Street Address:  |   | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |
| -W   |   | 22-0585   |  |
| City: Washington St  | ate: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20036</u>                              | 22-0303   |  |
| 08/20/2001 GTON11 00000172 1923333   | DO NOT U  | JSE THIS SPACE  |  |
| 01 FC:481 40.00  | op/   |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.             |   | ation is true and correct and any att   | ached copy is a true copy                    |
| Ronald E. Shapiro  | Gural   | Signatura   | August 15, 2001                              |
| Name of Person Signing   | Total number of some the study                                | Signature   | Date   |
| · ·  | otal number of pages including o                              | sover sneet, attachments, and   |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0368

## XTM-9468 TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

**RUI** Royal International Corporation

Registration No:

1,923,333

Registration Date:

October 3, 1995

Mark:

VECTOR

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir/Madam:

RUI Royal International Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, whose address is 165 Montée de Liesse, St. Laurent, Québec, Canada H4T 1T9, as assignee of the above registration, designates Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP, 1828 L Street, N.W., Eleventh Floor, Washington, D.C. 20036-5109, as its representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above mark may be served.

RUI ROYA! INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Date: August 3/01.

Ian Samberg

Vice President

8/3/01 - 736546

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0369

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, STRIDE TOOL INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal office and place of business at 46 East Washington Street, Ellicottville, New York 14731, U.S.A., (hereinafter Assignor), is the record owner of United States trademark registration 1,923,333 for the trademark VECTOR, and

WHEREAS, RUI ROYAL INTERNATIONAL CORP., a Canadian corporation having its principal office and place of business at 165 Montee de Liesse, St. Laurent, Quebec H4T 1T9 CANADA, (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement.

Executed this 24 day of May, 2001

STRIDE TOOL INC.

By: Nou Northup

State of New York

County of Cattaraugus

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 24th

RECORDED: 08/15/2001

ay of \_\_

2001

(Seal)

Notary Public

DIANE J. McMAHON
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Eric County
My Commission Explines 9 (15)0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0370